34
LOW - MEDIUM - HIGH
TEMPERATURE
ANC4B 316 stainless steel or black
anodised aluminium switchcase.
IP66/IP67 certified housing.
Calibrated adjustment scale.
SIL2 - IEC61508 proven reliability.

AVAILABLE WITH 150M OR
200MM BULB LENGTH)
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
MICROSWITCH OPTIONS
01 = SINGLE SWITCH - STANDARD
02 = DUAL SWITCHES
03 = USE 01
04 = USE 02
05 = SINGLE FOR Exia
06 = DUAL FOR Exia
09 = MANUAL AND AUTO (RESET RISING)
0A = MANUAL AND AUTO (RESET FALLING)
0C = MANUAL (RESET RISING)
0D = MANUAL (RESET FALLING)
CAPILLARY LENGTH
2 METRES MINIMUM
10 METRES MAXIMUM
SLIDING GLAND THREAD
3 = 1/2" BSP.P
6 = 1/2" NPT
CAPILLARY
CODE
REFER TO
TABLE ON
OPPOSITE
PAGE
T17 - WITH THERMOWELL
T18 - WITHOUT THERMOWELL
PREFIX WITH ‘S’ FOR
STAINLESS STEEL SWITCHCASE
THERMOWELL
PA = 1/2" BSP.P
PB = 1/2" NPT
IF NOT REQUIRED LEAVE
BLANK
THERMOWELL LENGTH
100 = 100MM STANDARD
IF NOT REQUIRED LEAVE BLANK
(OTHER LENGTHS, THREADS AND
FLANGES ARE AVAILABLE.
PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES
OFFICE)
PLEASE REFER TO MICROSWITCH RATINGS ON PAGE 11.
Thermowell and stem material :
316 stainless steel
Max working pressure :
35 Bar - standard
420 Bar - high pressure
Thermowells can be provided flanged or
screwed to suit the application. All exotic
metals can be catered for. Material
certificates and wake frequency vibration
analysis calculations can be provided.
10
GUARDIAN INDUSTRIAL & ATEX Exia SWITCHES
The Guardian pressure, differential pressure, temperature, level and flow
switches are a part of our extensive range of specialist process sensors. They